				•		$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{S}}$
DRAINAGE BLANK.	Dat Approved	I, Board t and the	<b>L</b> h !	೦೫೫೪೦ಈ≹!	ъ.	County  A dean  day of  executed  My Con
N THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF	Dated red as	o su Bid	nst	ho orn rat	County On Public,	ty of the for the definition of the for the for Commission
Cole Doneson	thiss to for	rvey the therein	5rume	bein ley-i ion, ion, aff Con	ty On	
AND OTHERS	m er <b>h</b>		Oso	n-t ixi o i.e i o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e o i.e i o i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i.e i i i i	of thi	nf si
For Constructing	nd exec		လ တ က်	luly act Ne f Ne tof the tof t	TA hi	Si Li bis /
Grunde Ditch No. 39	execution.	mentioned in mentioned is in cor	the f	sworr of all w Yor he law o the that thori	OF dand	J.W. I &
Contract and Contractor's Bond	Vinity	the f	ree	The the	I da	
W. P. Evry Sec.	day (	oregoing as	act ar	Streck pon oa or NEW ty, cr the egoing seal w	MINNESOTA,  in  day of  for said C	ss.  Stand dame per A. D.  acknowledged the dame dame.  A. D.  acknowledged the dame.
The within Bond and the sureties therein are nereby approved this	of Marrendon 1917  The Civil Engheer.	the Civil Engineer, appointed by the County and attached Contract and Bond, do Certify that the said Contract the plans and specifications of such ditch and I do hereby approve	and deed of said Company.  A Company.  Notary Public, Hennepin Co., Min  My commission expires Nov. 29th, 1923	ath did say that he is the Agent and At- TW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, a corp- created, organized and existing under and so State of New York: that the Corporate ong within instrument is the seal of the was affixed and the said instrument was so Board of Directors; and the said	(ss ) December, 1917 before me, a Notary County and State, personally appeared	D. 19.12, to me well known to be the persons described in and who I that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public.

MILLER-DAVIS COMPANY, MINNEAPOLIS...

ORIGINAL

State	nf	Minnesota,
TOTAL	TIT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

	State	nī	minnesola,		\ > ss.
Coun	ty of		Anoka	J	)

	tion of	Ben Swanson	and Others
for a	public ditch	in the County of An	oka,
State of Minnes	ota.		
<b>This Agreement,</b> Mad	le this2lst	day of November	, 19.17
by and betweenW.	R. Ewing, Inc.,		
		y of the first part, and the County of	
State of Minnesota, party of t			
Witnesseth, T	hat, Whereas, the Board o	of County Commissioners of	the County of
		d a certain <u>county</u> dit	ch by its order bearing
		, A. D. 19.17, according to the re	
		nd according to the report of the vi	
		d numbered as Gounty	<b></b>
		f digging and constructing the entire	
•		h sections are marked and known, and	
		id sections, as shown by the report	
		ession to the one including the source	
·		7., the said County Auditor, the C	
		d duly sell to said	
	STRICE COURT OF SHID COURTY, OF	u uur sen to sau	
W. R. Ewi	ng, Inc.,	hebeing the lowest and best	responsible bidder
W. R. Ewi	ng, Inc.,	tions of said ditch, numbered as fol	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,
W. R. Ewitherefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main	ng, Inc., I constructing certain sec	tions of said ditch, numbered as fol	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc., I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge,	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc., I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge,	tions of said ditch, numbered as fol	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc., I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge,	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc., I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge,	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  constructing certain section ditch, containing 61,  ote timber bridge,  f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as folders on the said ditch, numbere	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main  18 x 30 ft. creos  33,204 cu. yds. o	ng, Inc.,  I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge, f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as fold 495 cm. yds. of excavation and Branch No. 4, consist creosote timber bridge 18	responsible bidder lows, from said outlet, 1, and one ting of x 20 ft.
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main 18 x 30 ft. creos	ng, Inc.,  I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge, f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as fold 495 cm. yds. of excavation and Branch No. 4, consist creosote timber bridge 18	responsible bidder lows, from said outlet, 1, and one ting of x 20 ft.
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main  18 x 30 ft. creos  33,204 cu. yds. o	ng, Inc.,  I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge, f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as fold 495 cm. yds. of excavation and Branch No. 4, consist creosote timber bridge 18	responsible bidder lows, from said outlet, 1, and one ting of x 20 ft.
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main  18 x 30 ft. creos  33,204 cu. yds. o	ng, Inc.,  I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge, f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as fold 495 cm. yds. of excavation and Branch No. 4, consist creosote timber bridge 18	responsible bidder lows, from said outlet,  1, and one ting of  x 20 ft.
W. R. Ewi therefor, the job of digging and to-wit: all of main  18 x 30 ft. creos  33,204 cu. yds. o	ng, Inc.,  I constructing certain sec ditch, containing 61, ote timber bridge, f excavation and one	he being the lowest and best tions of said ditch, numbered as fold 495 cm. yds. of excavation and Branch No. 4, consist creosote timber bridge 18	responsible bidderlows, from said outlet,  a, and one  ting of

## [BOND]

the

Know All Men by These Presents, That W. R. Ewing, Inc., Chicago,
Illinois, as principal
New Amsterdam Casualty Company, a corporation of New York, New York,
Board of County Commissioners of as surety are jointly and severally held and firmly bound unto the County of Anoka
State of Minnesota, for the use of said County and of all persons who may show themselves to be aggrieved or injured,
by any breach of the contract described herein, in the sum of
Sixteen Thousand, Seven Hundred Six and 95/100 (\$16,706.95) DOLLARS,
Board of County Commissioners of lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to the said County of Anoka
State of Minnesota, its successors or assigns, and said persons so aggrieved or injured, their heirs, executors, administra-
tors or assigns, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, suc-
cessors and assigns firmly by these presents.
Sealed with our seals and dated the 11th day of December , A. D. 1917
The condition of the above obligation is such that, whereas at a public sale of the jobs of digging and constructing
that certainCounty ditch designated and numbered asCounty Ditch No59
held on the 30th day of October , A. D. 1917, the job of digging and constructing certain sec-
tions thereof numbered all of main ditch, containing 61,495 cu. yds. of excav
ation and one 18 x 30 ft. creosote timber bridge and Branch No. 4,
consisting of 33,204 cu. yds. of excavation and one creosote timber
bridge 18 x 20 ft.
and of leveling and constructing miles of roadway at \$ per mile
were duly sold to the said Principaland the said PriincipalhaS.made a contract with the said County of
, State of Minnesota, bearing date the 21st day of November,
A. D. 19. 17 to construct the same:
Now, Cherefore, If the said W. R. Ewing, Inc.,
Tools, Machinery shall and does faithfully as they become due, pay all just claims for all work and labor performed and all skill and mate-
rial furnished in the execution of said contract and save the said second party harmless from all costs, charges or expense
that may accrue on account of the doing of the work specified in said contract and shall and does faithfully perform and
complete said contract, and pay all damages, penalties and forfeitures which may accrue by reason of the failure to com-
plete the said job and contract, within the time and in the manner required in said contract, therefor, and shall comply
with the laws appertaining thereto, then the above obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect;
and in case of failure to perform said work in the manner and within the time required by the terms of said contract, the
Robots when the least be liable for all damages resulting from such failure, whether the work be resold or not, and that
any person showing himself injured by such failure may maintain an action upon this bond in his own name, and that ac-
tions hereon shall be successive in favor of all persons so injured. And no change, extension, alteration or addition to
the terms of said Contract of Specifications, shall in anywise affect the obligation of the principals or sureties hereon.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of
[SEAL)
SEAL STATE OF THE
NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY CO., [SEAL]
Attorwey-in-fact. [SEAL]

**#** > 1

	d the sum of
•	as provided by law, the said
	Inc.
·	portion of Ditch No. 59
	the report of said Engineer, upon which said ditch is established and
,	therefor on file in the office of the
County Auditor	
	eby made a part hereof, and subject to the approval of said Engi-
Said party of the first part further agrees to performed and all tools, machinery, skill and material formed according to its terms and to save the second performed on account of the doing of the work specified in this. The party of the first part further agrees that and that the said Engineer shall have the right, with the plans and specifications as the work of construction no change shall be made that will substantially impair alter its original character or increase the total cost of price for the construction thereof, which added cost	ay as they become due, all just claims for all work and labor per- furnished in the execution of this contract and to complete said con- party harmless from all costs, charges or expense that may accrue is contract, and to comply with the laws appertaining thereto. The said work shall be done under the supervision of said Engineer the consent of the County Board, to modify and change his reports, of such ditch proceeds, and as circumstances may require, provided the usefulness of the said ditch or any part thereof, or substantially f the work more than ten per centum of the total original contract shall be paid by the party of the second part to the party of the
first part at the cost fixed for like work in this con	tract.  nplete said work not later than December 25, 19 18.
	,
be any failure to perform the work herein described ited therein originally or by extension and according to shall forfeit and pay to said County the sum of for each day that such failure shall continue, and that affect the right of said party of the second part to en	according to the terms of this contract, and within the time lim- to the plans and specifications contained in said Engineer's report, he  Pive DOLLARS,  t no extension of the time within which to complete said work shall  aforce such forfeiture, if any, as shall occur after the time originally  the limit of the extension.
minited and perfore such extension of document distance	
to T	
000	
written. The parties	hereto have executed this contract the day and year first above
Signed in the presence of	Amalaa
· Anne Boodrick	Anoka County, Minnesota  Anoka County Minnesota  County Auditor,
Ethel M. Blewitt	MH Brossey Chairman of County Board.

Notary Public.

## OPEN OR SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY

## New Amsterdam Casualty Company

59 JOHN STREET NEW YORK, N. Y. EXECUTIVE OFFICES

7 ST. PAUL ST. BALTIMORE, MD.

Know all Men by these Presents: That the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY its Vice-President, and O.P. Brackett, Jr. E.F. Dobson bv its Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of a certain resolution duly passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting of that body held on the 11th day of October, 1916, a copy of which is hereto attached, does Oscar C. Strecker, F.S. Head, and Louis A. hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Root, or each of them separately its true and law agent and attorney -in-fact, to make. execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed ABY AND ALL BONDS AND UN ERTAKINGS OR SURBIYSHIP IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. And such bonds or undertakings when executed by Oscar C. Strecker, F. S. Head and Louis A and attorney -in-fact, and countersigned by the foregoing agent and the corporate seal offixed, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company, at the office of the Company, in New York City, New York, in their own proper persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said I. Johnon C.P. Brackett, Jr. Assistant Secretary, have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate seal of the said NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, this day of A. D., 191 Attest: Assistant Secretary. At a meeting of the Board of Directors of the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, held at its office in the City of New York, State of New York, on the 11th day of October, 1916, the following resolution was unanimously adopted, to wit:— "WHEREAS, it frequently becomes necessary for a representative of the Company to execute a bond on behalf of the Company, which, for lack of time or some other cause, it is impossible to have executed by the regularly elected officers of the Company; THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the President, or any Vice-President, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary, is hereby authorized to empower any representative of the Company to execute, on behalf of the Company, any bond which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers." C.P. Brackett, Jr. Assistant Secretary of the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, hereby certify that the aforegoing is a true copy taken from the records of Proceedings of the Board of Directors of the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, and is still in force. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the Corporate Seal of the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, this lath day of 1 Cont A. D., 191 City OF Baltimore } ss. STATE OF Maryland On this 'leth May A. D., 191 , before the subscriber, a Notary Public day of of the State of Mary Land , in and for the City of Baltimore , duly commissioned and qualified, came Assistant Secretary, of the NEW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, that they know the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is such corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Company, that each is familiar with the handwriting of the other, and that the signatures subscribed to the foregoing instrument are genuine.

May 4th, 1910

are genuine.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, at the the day and year first above written.

My commission expires

Mathonik lyus, hull officed Co and,

78